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2,849
11,395
2,849
11,395
11,395
1,424
11,395
5,697
1,424
1,424
5,697
22,789
11,395
45,579
1,424
1,424
22,789
1,424
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5,697 0.125
5,697 0.125
5,697 0.125
5,697 0.125
1,424 0.03125
1,424 0.03125
11,395 0.25
1,424 0.03125
2,849 0.0625
455,790 10
1,139,475 25
2,849 0.0625
1,424 0.03125
11,395 0.25
1,139,475 25
2,849 0.0625
136,737 3
2,849 0.0625
5,697 0.125
1,424 0.03125
1,424 0.03125
2,849 0.0625
1,424 0.03125
11,395 0.25
2,849 0.0625
136,737 3
22,789 0.5
91,158 2
45,579 1
45,579 1
2,849 0.0625
455,790 10
91,158 2
683,685 15
2,849 0.0625
1,139,475 25
2,849 0.0625
11,395 0.25
2,849 0.0625
11,395 0.25
11,395 0.25
1,424 0.03125
11,395 0.25
5,697 0.125
1,424 0.03125
1,424 0.03125
5,697 0.125
22,789 0.5
11,395 0.25
45,579 1
1,424 0.03125
1,424 0.03125
22,789 0.5
1,424 0.03125
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i &) )
2009-2008

2,848
5,698
2,848
5,698
683,684
5,698
22,790
91,158
5,698
22,790
11,394
2,848
2,848
5,698
2,848
1,367,370
273,474
5,698
2,848
11,394
911,580
11,394
11,394
11,394
5,698
5,698
11,394
11,394
273,474
683,684
11,394
455,790
182,316
911,580
2,848
5,698
5,698
5,698
2,848
22,790
2,848
91,158
2,848
45,578
5,698
2,848
22,790
273,474
91,158
2,848
683,684
911,580
5,698
2,848

L &) may)
(")2000

1,424
2,849
1,424
2,849

341,842

2,849
11,395
45,579

2,849
11,395

5,697
1,424
1,424
2,849
1,424
683,685
136,737
2,849
1,424
5,697
455,790
5,697
5,697
5,697
2,849
2,849
5,697
5,697
136,737
341,842
5,697
227,895
91,158
455,790
1,424
2,849
2,849
2,849
1,424
11,395
1,424
45,579

1,424

22,789
2,849

1,424
11,395

136,737

45,579

1,424

341,842

455,790
2,849
1,424

L &) miy)
(2008

1,424
2,849
1,424
2,849

341,842

2,849
11,395
45,579

2,849
11,395
5,697
1,424
1,424
2,849

1,424

683,685

136,737
2,849
1,424
5,697

455,790
5,697
5,697
5,697
2,849
2,849
5,697
5,697

136,737

341,842
5,697

227,895

91,158

455,790
1,424
2,849
2,849
2,849
1,424

11,395
1,424

45,579
1,424

22,789
2,849

1,424
11,395

136,737

45,579

1,424

341,842

455,790
2,849
1,424

& 5y saa g
2009-2008

0.03125
0.0625
0.03125
0.0625
7.5
0.0625
0.25

1
0.0625
0.25
0.125
0.03125
0.03125
0.0625
0.03125
15

3
0.0625
0.03125
0.125
10
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.0625
0.0625
0.125
0.125

3

7.5
0.125

5

2

10
0.03125
0.0625
0.0625
0.0625
0.03125
0.25
0.03125
1
0.03125
0.5
0.0625
0.03125
0.25

3

1
0.03125
7.5

10
0.0625
0.03125
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1,367,370 683,685 683,685 15 ¥ |y
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22,790 11,395 11,395 0.25 q
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2,278,950 1,139,475 1,139,475 25 45 5] sasidl LY
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ACE
AIMS
ARIPO
ATRs

CBD
ccTLDs
CISAC
CLEA
CMOs
CPAG
DRM

EAPO
EC
EDMS
EPO

ERP
ETSI

EU

FAO
FIT
FTSE

GR
gTLDs

HR
HRMD

IAPSO
IAPWG

ICANN
ICGEB
ICSC
ICT
IFRRO

IGC

ILO

IPC

Ja @alal)
4“5)'.4353\;}\ o) QA 33 o) &) paidall

Advisory Committee on Enforcement
Administrative Information Management System
African Regional Intellectual Property Organization
Annual Technical Reports

Convention on Biological Diversity

country code Top-Level Domain

International Confederation of Societies of Authors and Composers
Collection of Laws for Electronic Access

collective management organizations

Common Procurement Activities Group of the United Nations
Digital Rights Management

Eurasian Patent Organization

European Community

Electronic Document Management System
European Patent Office

enterprise resource planning
European Telecommunications Standards Institute

European Union

Food and Agricultural Organization
Fund-in-Trust
full-time staff equivalent

genetic resources
generic Top-Level Domains

Human Resources
Human Resources Management Department

Inter-Agency Procurement Services Office
Inter-Agency Procurement Working Group

Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers
International Centre for Genetic Engineering and Biotechnology
International Civil Service Commission

Information and Communication Technology

International Federation of the Right of Reproduction Organisations

Intergovernmental Committee on Intellectual Property and Genetic Resources,
Traditional Knowledge and Folklore

International Labour Organisation
Intellectual Property
International Patent Classification
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IPEIS
IPO
IPRs
IPSAS
ISO

ITIL
ITU

JIU
JOPAL
JPOs
JWC

KIPO

LDCs

MDGs
MECA
MOSS

OAPI
OECD
OSPPD

PCD
PCDA
PCT
PLT
PMDS
PPPs

RBB
R&D
RMI
RO

SCCR
SDWG
SCIT
SCP
SCT

SLAs
SRA
SSCS

TCEs
TK
UDRP

Yoo d=Y oA B el A Guall g galill ) 38

Electronic Forum on Intellectual Property Enforcement Issues and Strategies
Intellectual Property Office

Intellectual Property Rights

International Public Sector Accounting Standards

International Standards Organization

Information Technology

Information Technology Infrastructure Library

International Telecommunications Union

Joint Inspection Unit (of the United Nations)
Journal of Patent-Associated Literature
Junior Professional Officers

joint working committees

Korean Intellectual Property Office
Least Developed Countries

Millennium Development Goals of the United Nations
Madrid Electronic CommunicAtions
Minimum Operating Security Standards (of the United Nations)

African Intellectual Property Organization
Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development
Office of Strategic Planning and Policy Development

Procurement Services Division

Provisional Committee on Proposals Related to a WIPO Development Agenda
Patent Cooperation Treaty

Patent Law Treaty

Performance Management and Development System

partnerships between the public and private sectors

results-based budgeting
Research and Development
rights management information
Receiving Office

Standing Committee on Copyright and Related Rights
Standards and Documentation Working Group
Standing Committee on Information Technology
Standing Committee on the Law of Patents

Standing Committee on the Law of Trademarks, Industrial Designs and
Geographical Indications

Service Level Agreements
Security Risk Assessment
Safety and Security Coordination Service

Traditional Cultural Expressions/Folklore

Traditional Knowledge
Uniform Domain Name Dispute Resolution Policy
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UNAIDS
UNCTAD
UNDP
UNEP
UNESCO
UN-H-MOSS
UPOV

WCF
WCO
WCT
WHO
WPIS
WPPT
WSIS
WTO

the Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS

United Nations Conference on Trade and Development

United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Environmental Programme

United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization
UN Headquarters Minimum Operating Security Standards
International Union for the Protection of New Varieties of Plants

Working capital funds

World Customs Organization

WIPO Copyright Treaty

World Health Organization

WIPO Industrial Property Information Services
WIPO Performances and Phonograms Treaty
World Summit on the Information Society
World Trade Organization

-201 -





